# H \$65.00 41402

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Trust Bank, a federal savings bank		10/11/2013	Chartered Bank: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Banc of California	
Street Address:	3 MacArthur Place	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92707	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4140260	PACTRUST BANK
Registration Number:	4136869	PACTRUST BANK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 714-641-5100

Email: trademarks@rutan.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsay Hulley c/o Rutan & Tucker, LLP

Address Line 1: 611 Anton Boulevard

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032166.0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay J. Hulley
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay J. Hulley/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PTB to BOC name change#page1.tif source=PTB to BOC name change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006047 FRAME: 0785



Western District 1225 17th St., Sulte 300 Denver, CO 80202

October 11, 2013

Angelee Harris
Senior Vice President/Assistant General Counsel
Pacific Trust Bank, FSB
18500 Von Karman Ave., Suite 1100
Irvine, California 92612

Re: Application to convert Pacific Trust Bank, FSB, Irvine, CA from a Federal Savings Association to a National Bank, under the title of Banc of California, National Association

OCC Control No.: 2013-WE-Conversion-134737

Application to Merge Private Bank of California, Los Angeles, CA with and into Banc of California, National Association, Irvine CA (former Pacific Trust Bank, FSB) OCC Control No.: 2013-WE-Combinations-134770

## Dear Ms. Harris:

The Comptroller of the Currency OCC) has reviewed and found no exception to the documents submitted by Pacific Trust Bank, FSB to complete the conversion process. Pacific Trust Bank, FSB is authorized to commence business as a national banking association on October 11, 2013. The converted bank's title will be Banc of California, National Association, charter number 25080. Please notify this office of the actual conversion date within 10 days of the conversion.

This letter is also the official certification of the OCC to merge The Private Bank of California, Los Angeles, CA into Banc of California, National Association, Irvine, CA effective as of October 11, 2013. The resulting bank title is Banc of California, National Association, charter number 25080.

Further, this is the official authorization given to Banc of California, National Association to operate the main office and branches of the target institution as branches of the resulting bank. Following the date of conversion and merger, we will send your Charter Certificate, as well as assignment of OCC branch numbers for each of the national bank's resulting branches.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006047 FRAME: 0786

01206043

Pacific Trust Bank, FSB

OCC Control Nos:. 2013-Western Conversion 134737

2013 Western Combination 134770

Should you have any questions, please contact Senior Licensing Analyst Louis Gittleman at (720) 475-7650 or louis, gittleman@occ.treas.gov.

Sincerely,

James A. Bundy

Director for District Licensing

Cc: Federal Reserve Bank, San Francisco

FDIC

2